HB0040/466789/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 40

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2, 5, and 7, in each instance, strike "Native American" and substitute "American Indian"; and strike in their entirety lines 8 through 12, inclusive, and substitute:

"BY adding to

<u>Article - General Provisions</u>

Section 7-506

Annotated Code of Maryland

(As enacted by Chapter (H.B. 270) of the Acts of the General Assembly of 2014)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike in their entirety lines 15 and 16, inclusive, and substitute:

"Article – General Provisions

7-506.";

in lines 17 and 18, strike "NATIVE AMERICANS" and substitute "AMERICAN INDIANS"; and in lines 19 and 21, in each instance, strike "NATIVE AMERICAN" and substitute "AMERICAN INDIAN".